LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

5™ COUNCIL, 27™ SESSION

SESSIONAL PAPER NO. 5-27

TABLED ON JUNE 2, 1964

R



NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

ANNUAL REPCRT OF

TERRITORIAL HOSPITaL INSURANCE SSRVICES BOsRD

SESSTOMAL P#PER 110, $, 1964 (First Sessior)
|
|
|

FOR THE Ya24R DECHMBER 31, 1962,




Northwest

Territories

" ANNUAL

REPORT

of
Territorial
Hospital
Insurance

Services

Board
| 1962



December 1, 1963.

TO B.G. SIVERTZ, B3Q.,

Comrissioner of the KNorthweit Territories.
SIR:
The undersigned has the hoﬁeur to present
herewith tho Anrual Report of the Territorial Hospital Insurance
Services Board for the year 1962.

Respectfully submitted,

V. n' FROST, A D., D.F, }I.,
Chairman,




ANNUAL REPORT
of
TERRITORIAL HOSPTTAL INOURANGE SLERVICE:; ROARD

FOR TIE YBAR ENDUD DRECHIMER 31, 1962

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
General Introduotion = = = -~ = o oo Lo _____
Coverage ~ - - LD ~=-1
Bonefits = = « - = = = — - ‘-—--'---———-‘---,-—-—-l
Exclusions - - - - -~ - — - _ e T 2

Utilization of lospital Benefits — = ~ = =~ = — = o — = _ -=- 2

Financing -

___________________ ~——ee - 3
Uethods of Payment %o Hospitals e —-————
Payments to Hospitals = = « = = - o . L L L L L L _ -=-=- 5
Cost of Insured Servioces ~ — — = = — — e - 5

APPENDIX At  Map Showing Location of Faoilities, Northwent.‘Territories

TABLE 1:

" TABLE 2:

TABLE 31
TABLE 4

TABLE Ss
TABLE 61

TABLE Ts

DIAGRAM Is

Bed Capaoity - Hospitals in Northwest Territories, 1962

In~Patient Insured Services and Related Length of Stay by
Category of Hospital and Patient Status, 1961 and 1962

Emergency Out~Patient Trestment by Cntegory of Hospital
and Patient Stetus, 1961 and 1962

Out-Patient Diagnostioc Services by Category of llospital
and Patient Status, 1962

Payment for Insured Services by Reuponsible Agencies

Payment to Houpitals i"or Irisured Services
Total Cont of Inaured ﬂervioes; Coot Per Capita ond
Averago Cout per Pntient Day "

Peroentage Distribution of Iationt Duys According
to Cntegory of ilospital and Usage by Patient St:\tu_a

DIACRAM II: Percentage Distribution of Sepirations Accoxding to

Catogory of Houpitnl and Putient Status




I e

ANNUAL REUORT , ' |
of
TERRT'TORIAL [OSPITAL LHSURANCE SERVICES BoArd

FOR THIS YEAR RNDED: DACEMBIR 31, 1962

This, the third report of the Territorial Hospital Insurance
Services Donrd, reviews the operation of ihe lospital Insurancs Flan for
the yoar 1962. is the Plan has now operated fer two full calendar years,
it is pousible to compare directly the experience of two yeoira.

At the ond of December 1962, as shown in Tahle 1, the numher
of hespital heds aveilnble in the Korthwest Territories was 68 for
tuberculoua casecs and 324 for genoral cases. Thin rapresents 2.7 tuser-
culoaiys beds and 13 general bods per 1,000 population. At the ond. of
1961 there were 229 tuberculosis heds (9 por 1,000) and 321 general beds
(13 per 1,000). The reduction in tuberculous teds reflects the tendency
to treat these cases in the South whore Yetter facilitiea fop treatment
are available.

Coverage

Under the Toerritorial Hospital Insurance Plan, a person who
is legally entitled to remain in Cannda, and who makes his home and is
ordinarily present in the Territories, is ontitled after three months'
residence in the Territories to insured services at any approved hospital
or nursing siation of his choice, including a houspitel outside the
Territories.

A resident who is temporarily absent from the Territories
continues t6 be covered during a pariod of 12 months (or longer if he
is-prevented {rom returning to the Territories hecsuse of illness or
other reason acceptable to the Board).

A reaident of the Territories moving to another province is
covered under the Plan during time of travel and for the period it takes
to become eligible for insured services in the new province.

Certain residenis who have other entitlement to the same
type of services as provided under the houspital insurance program, are
not ocovered by the territorial program. Theso include. members of the
armed forces and of the Royal Camadian Hounted Police. In addition,
vhere residents arc entitled to services under statutes such as Vorkmen's
Compensation, their entitlomont under such laws excludes them from

ontitlement to the same service under the hospital insurance prograa.

denofits

A resident who required care au an in-putient, wns entitled

to receive for $1.50 por day the following services in a hospital approved
by the Plan: -

(a) accommodntion und muale at the stundard or Mablic
ward lovel;

(v) necessary nursing sorvices;




-2 -

(¢) 1laboratory, radiolcgical ani other procetures together
with the nocessary interpretations for the purposce of
assisting in the treatment of any injury, illnaum or
disability;

() drugs, biologicals and reolnted preparatinsns when
administered in the hospitals;

(e) uae of operating room, case room und aniosthetic
. facilities including nocessary equipment sni supplies;

{f) routine surgical supplies;
(g) use of radiotherapy facilitics, where available;
(n) use of physiotherapy facilities, where avaiiable; and

(i) services rendered by porsons who recelve remuneration
from the hoapital.

An insured person was entitled, without charge, to emergency
out-patient treaiment in a hospital for injuries arising out of an
accident, provided treatment was obiained within 24 hours of the

accident. In unusual circumstances, this period could be extended by
the 3ocrd.

Effective April 1, 1962, the Flan was extended to include
as benefits X-ray, laboratory, and other diagnostic services provided
by a hospital to elther in-patients or out-patients,

Admission for dental care was not pald unle3ss there was a
condition certified by a medical practitioner as making hospitalizaticn
necessary. Accounts for the services of a private nurse requestod for
ihe convenience of the pitient were not acceptable. Frivaitoc or Semi-~
private accommodation vhen reguested by the patient was not included as

a bonefit, Excluded also were drugs, biologicals and related preparations,

which wore intended for use after dischurge from the hoapital. The cost
of ambulance service was oxcluded, as wero the fees for doctors except

those engaged by a hospital,

tilization of Hospital Benofits by the
Territorial Residents

The number of insured persons admitted to hospitals durirg
the calendar year 1962 increased by about 237 as compured to 1961,
elthouth the average length of stay in hospital showed a small decrease.
In 1962, 6,421 insured admissions received £0,247 insured days of
in~-patient care, or an average of 9.4 days each, This compares with
5,220 putients raceiving 49,449 days of care, or 9.5 days each, in 1961.
No groat change was noticeable in the number of newborn infants. This
vas 857 in 1962 as compayed to 844 in 1961. Details of these Iigures
and a breakcown by category of hospitals can be seon in Table 2. VWhen
compared with insured population figures of 22,264 for 1961 and 24,000
for 1962, the rate of insured admiassions per 1,000 population was 234
for 1961 and 265 for 1962.




-3 -

The Itam paidt for 1,027 cmergency oul—policnt visits during
1962, as compored Lo 573 viuits during 1961, A braakdown of theie
figuren in given in I:bile 3.

During the poriod April 1, 1962 to Decombior 31, 1962, 833
prtients, as shown in Table 4, received out-palient diagmostic uerviceo
at the expenso of the Plan,

Aa the financing of the ilan won influenced by the usnyc of
hospitsl vorvices hy repistered Indi-ns and Wokiwes, a stady was mede
of the percentare wsase by theue pationts, DIACRAIL I indicibo: the
percentage listributim of pailient dnys zeeardirg to erlsgory of ho.pital
and patient status. The rogistered Indian anl Nglimo reizidonly, comprising
G0p of the insurod poyulation .accounied for 67% of tho totzl pati~nt daya.
The perceniage distributlion of the number of patients discherged indicated
that 59% of the patients were regidtered Indivn and Fakimo stotuy wnd
415 of tho patienis were white alatus. DIAGRAN II presenls » preph of
this informntion. :

Fin:ucing

During the calondar your 1662, the putient, the Territoerial
Government und the Federal Covernment coniiruol to shire in the

~ finencing of hospiinl care in the Northwoest Territories. The total

cost of this care was 31,248,400, )

The patient's share of the cest of hospitaiization rem:ined

' a3 & co-insurance charge of $1.50 per day pcyable to the hospitnl,

The co-insurance paid by ihe Foderal Government through Northern Health
Jorvice on behalf of registered Indians and Eskimos for the yoar 1962
was 361,506.00. The co-insurance pzid by irdividuzls was $36,007.00.

The cost chareable by the Federal Goverament undor ihe
lospical Insurance and Diagnostic Uervices Act iz the aggregatic in the
yerr of 255 of the per capita cost of in-gaticnt services in Canada
and 25% of the per capita cost of in-pasient services in the lorthwost
Territories less ihe amount of cuthorized chirges {co-insurance paid by
ox on behalf of patients), rmultiplied by the averzze for the year of the
number of jnsured persons in tho Territorios. The insurod popitlation in
1662, as cstimated by the Dominion Statisticiun, was 24,000,

Advances againut tho cstimated federal contribution were
received cach month on the basis of the above formula modified %o effect
2 holdback by using 23%% instecd of 259 inthe calculation of the zmount
based on the nntional per capita cost. Theso advinces cmount to $472,800,
lecving $20,217 still puyable; hence the Feleral share of the Plan was
$503,017 or 40% of the:amount paid to the hospitals for insured services.

The gsrecinl grant to cover the cost of hossital core Tor

"indigent Indirns and Eskimos, payable throush the Yoparimont of Jorithern

Affairs and Metional Rosources is ostimated at $384,376.00 for 1962.

Tho cost Lo tho Territorial Governmeni from Goneral Hoveiuue
for 1962 is estimated at $262,602.00.

A gummary of 1bis inforantion is appended as Table 5.

Rothods of Payment to Mouspitals

Yor payment purposcd, ilsial liospitalds ure srouped into
four categories: -




-4 -~
1. Approved toupitals
2. Contract Hospitala
3. Federal lospitais
4. MHospitale outside the Territories.

A list of tho houpitaly in the Northwest Territories, giving the raled
bed capacity and types of heds, may be seen in Tablo 1.

Approved Hospitals

An approved hospital, known commonly as a “"Budget Review"
hospital, is paid its approvei budged, including the cout of ncw
equipment. The Stanton Yellowknife ilospitzl at Yollowknife wags the
only Budget Review Hospital. The hospital submittoed to the Doard, in
cdvance of the calendar year, its anmusl budget for the ensuing year,
That portion of the approved budget related to the coat of insured
services, which is incvitable regardless of rFatient occupancy, was -paid
to the houpital in twelve monthly insialmenis. That portion of the
operating costs which varied with patient occupancy was paid to the
hospital monthly on the basis of $ho numbex= of patient days. for insured
services reported by the hospital.

Contract liospitals

Contract hos;itals are those hospitals or other facilities in
“he Territories with which T.H.I.S. Board has contracted for tho provision
of the insured services to insurel persons.

In 1962 this group comprised the following: —

.

Chesterfield Inlet Ste-Thorose de 1'Enfanit Jesus Eoapital

Fort Resolution St. Joseph's Hospital

Fort Simpson ~ St. llargaret's Hoapital

Fort Smith St. Ann's Hoapital

Hay Hiver H.H. Williams Memorial Hospital

Hormun Yells Xorman Vells Hospital (Imperial 0il
Iimited)

Pangnirtung St. Luko's liospital

Rae Faraud ¥ospital

Rankir Inlet Renkin Inlet Infirmary (North Rankin

Nickel Minas Limited)

_ In addition, the Red Cross Blood Depot in Edmonton, Alberta,i
served as a coniract facility for the supply of blood und blood produots,

The payment for this Service in the peried 1 Jamuary to 31 December, 1962,
was $994.33. )

Federal Hoapitals

Federal houpitala are hospitals in tha Territories owned or
oporuted by the Covernment of Cenada. Paymeants were made by the Board
et agreed per diem ratss. During 1962 this arrangement epplied to the
following hospitals and other facilities operated by Northorn Health
Service, Depurtment of National Health and Welfare:

Aklavik Nursing Station Aklavilc
Hoker Lake Miursing Station Baker Lake
Cambridge Bay Mureing Station Cambridge Bay
Cape Doruot Muroing Station Cape Dorset

Coppermine Rursing Siation Coppermine




Hakimo Toint Mursing Hiation Eakimo loind
Fort Good lope Mursing Station Fort firod Hope
, Fort liard Kuraing Htation Fort liard
Fort Mclhevson Mursing ‘lation Fort lelharaon
For{ Norman Muruing Statinn Fort Norman
Fox Nursing Station I'elvillo Peninsula
Frobisher Bay Hoapital Frobi:her Bay
Inuvik General tHoupital ) Inavix
Rankin Inlet Furaing Stntion Rantin Inlat
iipence Bay Muraing ltation Lpence Day
Tuktoyaktuk Muraing Station Tuktoyak tu:
liospitals Cutside the Torrftories - ’

When treatment was obtained in n hospital in another province
or territory, pnyment was male by the T.I.I.3. Plan at the rate 2at4tlished
for such hospital by the province or territory, less co-in.urince ch.urge
of 31.50 per day. The rate poynhle outuide Canzda was determined by the
Bosrd, but could not exceed the maximum rato payable to the Gtanton
Yellowknife Hospital less the co-insurance chiargo which rust be paid
directly %o the hospital by the patient or on his behall by :some agency
other than the Plan,

During 1962 most hospital care outside the Territorieus to
beneficiuries of the Plan continued to ba given in Alherta, lanitodba
and Quebec.

Payment to Hospitals

Payment made by the T.H.I.S. Plan to hospitals for insured
services was as follows: the Approved Hoopital received $181,950;
the Coniract Hespitals received $312,448, the Federal Hospitals received
$304,953, and tho liospitals outside of the Northwest Territories received
8350,644.00. Comparative information zay be found in Table 6.

Totul Coot of Insured Services

The cost of insured sorvices to the Hospital Insurance Plan
was $1,149,995, and the amount paid for co-insurarce by self-pay
patients or agencies was 698,413, meking a total cf $1, 248,406 paid
to hospiials for services covered by the Plan. The average cost to ithe
Plan per petient day of insured services wag 818.53 for adults and children
and $3.17 for newborn. The total cost por patisns day, including the
amount paid in co-insurance was for an adult or child £20.03, and for a
nowborn $4.67. Using the population figure of 24,000 for the Northwest
Torritories, as supplied by the Dominion Bureasu of Statistics, the average
cost of insured servicos per capita was $52.02 for the period 1 January
to- 31 Decembor, 1962, Comparative information.is given in Table 7.




. RN .:V\'\ S " S ’ \;/ ";‘L\: '—“‘".:
C azrERma : '
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

LOCATION OF ACCOMMODATION UTILIZED - 1962

BOSPITAL 4evvernrereencoreen @
NURSTYG STATION .vvveuenees @
| CLOSED DURING 1962 1.uov..ss @

SCALL | INCH » 230 MiLLS
MNiLEY 102 83 a4 ‘00 333 330 169 150G wiLLe

R/ R > .
e w/-g'p A J“;\ /)
® lf ',-f o . 2
g : ~

T e

‘
‘ S S s
N..__e ? T . . ‘.-"'ﬂ K * e

&
2 A N g L e

P
.

e et
TRRT—— o

ok . ot




TADLE I

Rated Red Capncity ~ Hospitals in tho Northwaest Torritories - 1962

AFTROVED (Budget Review)

T.B. GEN, BASSINETS
Yellowknife Stanton Yellowknife - 44 4
TOTAL AT YEAR-END - 44 4
CONTRACT
-Chesterfield Inlet Ste-Therese de 1'Fnfant :
: Jesus - k3 3
Fort Resolution St., Joseph's - 15 5
Fort Simpeon St. dargaret's - 32 -5
Fort Smith St. Ann's - 40 5
Hay River H.H. Williams Memorial - 8 4.
Nornan Wells Imperial 01l ‘ - 13 1
Pangnirtung St, Luke's 18 15 2
Rae Faraud - 25 3
Rankin Inlet North Rankin Nickel Nines (1)- (9) (1)
TOTAL AT YEAR-END 18 179 28
FEDERAL
Aklavik Nursing Station - - 4 1
Beker Lake Nursing Station - 4 1
Cambridge Bay Nureing Statipn - 7 2
Cape Dorset Mursing Station - 4 1
Coppermine Kursing Station - 4 1
Eskimo Point Nursing Station (2) - 4 1
Fort Good Hope Nursing Station - 4 1
- Fort Liard Nursing Station - 2 1
Fort McPherson Mursing Station - 4 1
- Fort Norman Nureing Station - 4 1
Frobieher Bay Frobisher Bay General - 14 5
Inuvik Inuvik General 50 30 16
Kelville Peninsula Fox Nursing Station - 4 2
Rankin Inlet Mursing Station 533 - 4 1
Spence Bay Nursing Station (4 - 4 1
Tuktoyaktuk Nursing tation - 4 1
TOTAL AT YEAR-END 50 101 36
TOTAL BATED BED CAPACITY AT YEAR-FAD 68 324 68

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

Closed Ootober, 1962.
Opened July, 1962.

Opened Ootober, 1962, replacing North Rankin Nickel Mines Hospital.

Opened Novenbor, 1962.




msrLz 2(1)
In-Patient Insured Services and Related Length of Stay by
Catepory of Hospital and Patient Status

1961 and 1962
Category Separations Days of Care Average Length of Stay
Adults and Children Newborn Adults and Children - Newborn Adults and Children Nevwboxrn
1961 | 1962 1961 | 1962 1961 | 1962 1961 | 1962 1961 | 1962 1961 | 1362
All Insured Residents
Approved T 845 889 |- 144 142 6,324 5,989 947 834 1.5 6.7 6.6 5.9
Coniract 1,958 2,529 295 284 14,516 18,626 | 1,79% 1,860 7.4 7.4 6.0 6.5
Federal 1,466 1,915 216 322 10,877 14,286 | 1,493 1,668 1.4 7.5 5.4 5.2
Outside ¥,V,T, ) 951 1,088 129 109 17,7271 | 21,346 | 1,260 1,000 18.6 19.6 9.8 9.2
Totel 5,220 6,421 844 857 . 49,444 60,247 | 5,490 | 5,362 9.5 9.4 6.5 6.2
Registered Indisn and Eskimo Status -
Approved 246 282 33 36 2,082 2,395 | 210 226 8.5 8.5 6.4 6.3
Contract 1,120 1,292 152 123 9,293 10,801 992 741 8.3 8.3 6.5 6.0
Federal 1,162 1,592 .183 230 9,039 12,434 982 1,196 7.8 7.8 5.3 5.2
Outside N,%,T. 554 642 58 55 12,505 14,797 690 572 22,6 . 23.0 11.9 10.4
Totel 3,082 3,863 428 444 32,919 40,427 | 2,874 2,735 10.7 10.6 6.7 6.1
Vhite Status
Approved 599 607 11 "106 4,242 3,59 737 608 7.1 5.9 6.6 5.7
cggﬁact 838 1,237 143 161 5;223 7:825 798 1,119 6.2 6.3 5.6 8.9
Federal o4 | 323 91 92 1,838 1,852 511 472 6.0 5.7 5.6 5.1
Outside .V.7, 397 446 n 54 5,222 6,549 570 428 13,2 14,7 8.0 7.9
Total 2,138 2,613 416 413 16,525 19,820 | 2,616 - 2,627 7.7 7.6 6.3 5.4

(1) See also Diagram I and IX




TABLE 3

Emergency Out-Patient Treatment

By Category of Hospital end Patient Status

1961 nnd 1662

Category Rumber of visits
Registered

Total indians & Eskimos Vhite Status
1961 1962 1961 1g62 | 1961 1962
Approved 1186 353 24 27 162 326
Contract 235 453 60 130 175 323
Pederal 151 217 58 97 93 120
Outside N.V.T, 1 4 - 1 1 3
Totel 573 11,021 | 142 | 255 | a;m | 172




TABLE 4

Cut-Patient Diagmostic Services

By Category of Hespital and Fatient Status

'Cate‘gory Numbor of pationts examined
Registored
Total Indiens & Bskimos White Status
Approved 362 24 338
Contract 272 37 235
Fedoral 196 80 116
Outgide N.V,T. 3 - 3
Total 833 141 692

(1) As of April 1, 1962.



TABIE §

Llayment for Insured Services by Responsible Agencies

1961 md 1962

Responeibility for Payment

1961 1962
Amount 4 Amount %
Federal Covernment
Contribution under Hoepita} Insurance and
Diagnostio Services Act \l 385,802 41 3 503,017 40
Co-insurance - Indigent Indiane and Eskimos 51,005 6 61,506 5
Special Grant for Indian nnd Eskimo Costs (1) 279,174 30 384,376 31
Territorial Government 188, 705 20 262,602 21
Inoured Putients .
Co-insurance 31,395 3 36,907 3
Total 3936,081 | 100 | $1,248,408| 100

(1) This amount is subject to adjustment on the final payment of the
contribution under the Hospital Insurance and Din
Act.

fmootic Services




TABLE 6

Tayment to Hospitals for Ineuret Services

- 1961 and 1962

Category of Hospitals T.H.I.5. Plan Co~insurance Total
1961 1962 1961 1962 1961 1962
Approved »176,178 }. 181,950} ..210,906 |-10,234 5187,084 I5 192,184
Contract 154,216 | 312,448 24,459 | 30,729 178,615 | 343,177
Federal 245,316 304,953] 18,595 23,931 263,871 328,884
Cutside N.V.T. 271,970 350,644} 28,481 33,519 306, 451 384,163
Total 853,680 |.1,149,995 | 382,401 | 398,413 %936,081 |i1,248,408




Total Cost of Insured Services, Cost-

ler Capita and sverage Cost Fer Fatient-Dry

1961 =nd 1662

T.H.I.8, Flan Co-ihs. ) Tazel
Uosy 82 insured SGivaces 1561 1962 1561 1962 1561 1562
In-Fusient - Adul4s and Children +834,057 +1,116,6491 £74,166 890, 370 5908,223 |-%,207,013
sewdorn 16,179 17,026 8,23 8,043 24,414 25,069
Sub-Total 850,236 | 51,133,675 82,401 £98,413 | JG32,637 (81,232,038
Jus-TFatient - Dmergency 3,444 6,158 - - 3,444 8,158
~ Dizgnostic - 10,162 - - - 10,152
Total $853,680 | 51,149,595 82,401 598,413 | 5936,081 |:1,248,.40¢
£ ez Cazite T 938,35 192 | - _— 42,04 $52.02
Insured Fopulation () ’ . i
1551 - 22,254
1652 - 24,000
ivarare Cost per Patient-Doy
_'.-_-Ip_s_;.i’gals in the Territories .
ts end Children 317,52 19,78 51,50 :1.50 316,12 721,86
“evsorn £ 312 - 3.3 51.50 31,50 36,63 $ 4.8
Znszivels outside the Territories ,
%s and Cailéran 315.51 416,30 21,50 31.5C J17.01 217.%0
sorn $ 2.3 3 2.56 $1.50 31,50 5 3,8 3 L.06
216,86 $18.53 31.50 1,50 2’18.‘35 320.C3
v 2.94 3 3.17 $1.50 31,50 5 4.44 S 4.67

{1) Zojuletion as certified by Dominion Statistician in accordance with definition of porulation
_cortzined in Hospital Insurance quulatippa“]’une 1st, _1958.




DIAGRAM I

FERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF PATIENT-DAYS

ACCORDING TO

CATEGORY OF HOSPITAL AND USAGE BY FATIENT STATUS

JANUARY 1, 1962 TO DECEMRER 31, 1962

ADLTS AND CHILDREN

NE4BORN

CATEGORY OF HOSPITAL

'TOTAL USAGE

CATEGORY OF HOSPITAL TOTAL USAGE
4
APPROVED =407
10% 60%
58 ——]
CONTRACT
30.9% —
LRI = 67.14 =
SGPHXRNHIS — —
Pote o’o.b’t
QL S0
5000 2505050
::::::::‘0."0 0’0.:
FEDERAL F—
23.7% —— 87% ——;
1 3% XK
——£69. 3f —]
OUTSIDE
N.W.T. 32.9%
35.:%
30 'T%

APPROVED
15.6%

CONTBACT
34.7%

——27.1% =

72.9%

i
il

51%

Indian & Eskimo Status
White Status

Estimated Ynsured Population

REGISTERED INDIANS & ESKIMOS

——71.7% =
FEDZRAL
31.1%

28.3%
ourse  |=20-25
NH.T.

18.6%

42.8%
14,400  (60%)
9,600  (40%)
24,000

RRRIIIERR
SHICSESLEIELES
0SSR “ ’
Josessteletetets
'0‘0.'.0".”0«.
LRI

WHI'TE SPATUS




DIAGRAIY 1T

PERCENTAGY DISTRIBUTION OF 5I3PARATIONS

ACCORDING TO

CATEGOWY OF HOSPITAL, AND PATIENT STATUS

JANUARY 1, 1662 TO DECEMBER 31, 1942

ADULTS AND CHILDREN

HEYB0RR
CATEGORY OF HOSPITAL TOTAL USAGE CATEGORY OF HOSPITAL TOTAL UGAGE
— 31. 74— — 25.47 =
APPROVED
13.9% 68 APPROVED ¢
3% woon BET4.68
=51 = 6.5
— — 51.8% =
= 59.3% 5 — —
CONTRACT CONTRACT
39.4% 33.1%
48.9% 56.7%
. 3
%
s
: — — — . = K 203 x
FEDERAL E=83.15= KR = 1148 = R 2
29.8% — —] EE FEDERAL ::::
: 37.6% 2 5
> g X & 48'2’
40.74 %
16.9% ::: 28.6%
UTSIDE = 59,05 s .
N.W.T. S OUTSIDE = —
’ — 50.5% =
16.9% MW XK
41.0% 12.7% 49.5% %
S 8 0¥
Estimated Insured Population
Indian & Eskimo Status 14,000 (60%)
White Status 9,600  (40f)
Total 24,000

X

RECISTERED INDIAKS & ISKIMOS

WHITE STATUS




